

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 75 OF 2006 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

HEENA GAURANG THAKKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURANG NARENDRABHAI THAKKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO.86/2006 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

(With application for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

[To be listed below Item No. 18 i.e. T.P.(Crl.) No.75/2006]

Date: 20/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kr. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Criminal Case R.A.Cas
e No.67/BR/2005

titled State of Maharashtra, complainant vs. Gaurang Narendrabhai T
hakkar & Anr.

pending before the Court of Metropolitan Magistrate, Court No.26,
Borivli(West),

Mumbai and M.J.Petition No.A-1469 of 2005 titled Gaurang Narendr
a Thakkar vs.

Heena Gaurang Thakkar pending before the Family Court, Mumbai are stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Si
ngh)

Court Master Court Ma
ster