

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 75 OF 2006

HEENA GAURANG THAKKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURANG NARENDRABHAI THAKKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Kumar Jena, Adv.

Mrs. Minakshi Jena, Adv.

Mr. Pabitra Kr. Biswal, Adv.

Mrs. Durga Biswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL) NO. 75 OF 2006

Heena Gaurang Thakkar

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Gaurang Narendrabhai Thakkar & Ors.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

.....J.

.....  
(ASHOK BHAN)

New Delhi;

.....J.

January 03, 2007.

.....  
(DALVEER BHANDARI)